Appt: No. 3/ 2020-21

From

SURYA PRKASH GOWDA ASHALATHA COMPOUND GOODINABALI, JODUMARGA, POST BANTWAL MUDA, BANTWAL TALUK DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA



То

The Chief Public Information Officer ICAR – CPCRI Kasaragod KUĐULU Post 671124 - Kerala

The following details are sought under RTI Act-2005.

- 1. Whether any Penalty notice was issued by KSEB to Director CPCRI Kasargod in connection with CPCRI Consumer for a period from 1/4/2019 to 31/03/2020.
- 2. What was the lapse and fault charged by KSEB which lead to impose penalty to Director CPCRI?.
- 3. Name & Designation of officer who responsible for Maintenance of Electrical substation and HT connection pertains to CPCRI?
- 4. Whether any expenditure was incurred by CPCRI against penalty imposed by Kerala State Electricity Board for a period from 1/4/2019 to 30/06/2020.
- 5. Please provide the Name & Designation of officer who responsible for this penalty?
- 6. Please provide the Name & Designation of officer who passed the bill for penalty payment?
- 7. Please provide the Name & Designation Maintenance In- Charge.
- 8. Whether any Penalty was paid to Income Tax Department by CPCRI. Provide copies of all the above.

Encl: RTI Application Fee Rs. 10/- and Cost of information. IPO: No: 562455 -enclosed

Yours faithfully

SURYA PRKASH GOWDA

Vamanjoor 28-06-2020

North MM

MPMP Cel